PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5744063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKE GREEN	09/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DRINK ANGEL LLC
Street Address:	2380 KOWAL COURT
City:	MERRICK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16586923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-739-1500

Email: weissandweiss@aol.com

Correspondent Name: WEISS & WEISS

Address Line 1: 410 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/415-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP M. WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/philipmweiss/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=greenassignfiled#page1.tif source=greenassignfiled#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050581 FRAME: 0454

505697253

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [] U.S. Application or [X] U.S. Patent
By: [] Inventor(s) or [X] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Jake Green	
(If assignme recorded in PTO add the follo Recorded or Real Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and trans	fers to
ASSIGNEE:	
	The Drink Angel LLC (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	2380 Kowal Court Merrick, NY 11566
and the successors, assigns an	d legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] the entire right, title and	mterest
[] an undivided	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
infringement, in the United St	s, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future ates, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and a invention and any and all improvements entitled:

AN ADJUSTABLE LID FOR COVERING A GLASS OR CUP (title of invention)

PATENT REEL: 050581 FRAME: 0455

- U.S. petent application executed on U.S. application Serial No. 333 33 133 U.S. provisional application No. - 11 filed on U.S. Patent No. issued (8) 13 PCT application No. 3.8 filed on
 - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance foes is being sent separately.
- and any logal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and (g) () to, all Leners Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patert any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents: to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the trile to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful caths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insent the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal.

WARNING

Due of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if date (a) was checked above.

9/26/14

PATENT

REEL: 050581 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 09/28/2019